

Appendix 2

Somerset West and Taunton Council

Maximum Permitted Taxi Fares – Valid from 6th February 2022

Standard Fare if the distance does not exceed 425 yards.....£2.40

If the distance does exceed 425 yards:

For the first 425 yards.....£2.40

For each completed 145 yards or part thereof.....20p

Waiting Time for each completed period of 35 seconds.....20p

Other charges

For hiring's commencing between 10pm and 7am.....+ 50% of the Standard Fare

For Saturday & Sunday.....+ 50% of the Standard Fare

For all Public and Bank Holidays+ 100% of the Standard Fare

Christmas Eve and New Years Eve from 6pm.....+50% of the Standard Fare

More than 4 Passengers at any point during the hire.....+50% of the Standard Fare

More than 4 Passengers between 10pm and 7am.....+ 100% of the Standard Fare

More than 4 Passengers Saturdays, Sundays,

Bank/Public holidays.....+ 100% of The Standard Fare

Soiling Charge (caused by vomiting, urinating, defecating or excessive spilled food or drink).....£100.00

All charges are inclusive of V.A.T. (if applicable)

Journey	Cost under previous 'Taunton Deane' fares	Cost under previous 'West Somerset' fares	Cost under increase originally proposed	Cost under maximum fares effective 6/2/22
A two-mile journey on a Monday afternoon	£6.20	£5.80	£7.20	£6.80
A two-mile journey in the early hours of Sunday morning e.g. 4am	£9.30	£8.70	£10.80	£10.20
A two-mile journey on a Bank Holiday (at midday)	£12.40	£11.60	£14.40	£13.60
A five-mile journey on a Monday afternoon	£12.80	£11.60	£14.60	£14.00
A five-mile journey in the early hours of Sunday morning e.g. 4am	£19.20	£17.40	£21.90	£21.00
A five-mile journey on a Bank Holiday (at midday)	£25.60	£23.20	£29.20	£28.00